

SR0806 LRB095 21930 GRL 52197 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Kenneth Charles Anderson of Waukegan, who 4 passed away on June 21, 2008; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Kenneth Charles Anderson was born on October 10, 6 1933 in Waukegan; his parents were Hilma Anderson and John 7 Anderson; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Kenneth Charles Anderson was the owner and 9 operator of Viking Crane Service and was a lifetime member of 10 Operating Engineers Local #150; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Kenneth Charles Anderson was preceded in death by 12 his parents; his brother, John Anderson; and one grandson; and
- 13 WHEREAS, Kenneth Charles Anderson is survived by his 14 children, Kenneth (Amy) Anderson, Kim (John) Banu, Lori (Tony) 15 Reller, and Charles Anderson; his grandchildren, Carrie, Mathew, Micheal, Tory, Jordan, Madison, and Justin; his 16 17 great-grandchildren, Kristofer, Kaitlyn, Elliot, Emily, Mary 18 Grace, Colin, Gavin, and Braxton; his sisters, Dorothy (Norman) Richardson, Leone (Bud) Macier, and Lorraine (Laurence) 19 20 Friedman; his sister-in-law, Janet Anderson; his aunt, Pat 21 Fallos; and his many nieces, nephews, cousins, and friends; and

- 1 WHEREAS, Kenneth Charles Anderson will be remembered by all
- 2 who knew and loved him as a man who would always go out of his
- 3 way to help anyone that he could; therefore, be it
- 4 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL
- 5 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- 6 his family and friends, the passing of Kenneth Charles
- 7 Anderson; and be it further
- 8 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 9 presented to the family of Kenneth Charles Anderson as an
- 10 expression of our sympathy.